
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
1. 39 Caripidis, Anastasios GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1575 1661 3236
2. 31 Jonkemann, Theo AGV Herford ´92 1153 1816 2969
3. 3 Porcher, Stephan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1738 1058 2796
4. 8 Mix, Ralf GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1199 1432 2631
5. 25 Wiemann, Friedrich GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1262 1352 2614
6. 38 Wehren, René GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1208 1220 2428
7. 27 Grothmann, Michael GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1057 1319 2376
8. 2 Warmers, Tilo GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1063 1288 2351
9. 24 Pardey, Hans-Wilhelm GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 994 1309 2303
10. 22 Becker, Klaus GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 980 1322 2302
11. 4 Klingbeil, Stefan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1017 1254 2271
12. 1 Domnofski, Peter GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1287 943 2230
13. 32 Liebert, Helmut GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 1535 689 2224
14. 21 Zbroja, Andreas GC Duisburg ´88/94 984 1238 2222
15. 18 Peters, Bernd GC Duisburg ´88/94 1129 1066 2195
16. 14 Voß, Klaus GC Duisburg ´88/94 1325 816 2141
17. 7 Schröter, Thorsten GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1408 731 2139
18. 10 Boms, Heinz-Willi GSV Eschweiler ´00 855 1185 2040
19. 20 Schwefel, Horst GC Duisburg ´88/94 1013 955 1968
20. 29 Zarbock, Wolfgang GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1100 826 1926
21. 5 Meier, Frank GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 323 1596 1919
22. 40 Scheidt, Wilfried GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1017 752 1769
23. 6 Perschmann, Uwe GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 782 944 1726
24. 36 Barbarski, Franz GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1150 518 1668
25. 37 Uerlings, Josef GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1092 509 1601
26. 17 Claasen, Friedhelm GC Duisburg ´88/94 151 1409 1560
27. 16 Hanio, Josef GC Duisburg ´88/94 730 819 1549
28. 33 Werner, Willi GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 902 620 1522
29. 35 Derkum, Josef GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 765 755 1520
30. 15 Hoyer, Thomas GC Duisburg ´88/94 480 943 1423
31. 13 Jonitz, Martin GC Duisburg ´88/94 1112 286 1398
32. 12 Gerharz, Bernd GSV Eschweiler ´00 562 823 1385
33. 26 Hillert, Reinhard GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1171 210 1381
34. 30 Meier, Hans-Werner AGV Herford ´92 868 438 1306
35. 28 Schaiper, Norbert GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 399 847 1246
36. 34 Triebel, Kurt GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 185 848 1033
37. 19 Erkens, Karl GC Duisburg ´88/94 232 562 794
38. 9 Schumacher, Wilfried GSV Eschweiler ´00 727 4 731
39. 11 Schütz, Toni GSV Eschweiler ´00 392 267 659
40. 23 Enning, Wilhelm GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 -24 490 466
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Platz Verein Gesamt

1. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 9648

2. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 8933

3. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 8415

4. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 7685

5. GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 6929

6. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - II 6517

7. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 6511

8. GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 6299

9. GSV Eschweiler ´00 4815

Skat-Mannschaftsplatzierung

Gehörlosen-Landes-Skat-Vereinigung NRW ´93

 9. Landes-Skat- & Rommé-Meisterschaft

Ausrichter: GSRC Düsseldorf ´95
am 23. März 2002 in Düsseldorf



Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

1 Domnofski, Peter 1287 943 2230 36 Barbarski, Franz 1150 518 1668

2 Warmers, Tilo 1063 1288 2351 37 Uerlings, Josef 1092 509 1601

3 Porcher, Stephan 1738 1058 2796 38 Wehren, René 1208 1220 2428

4 Klingbeil, Stefan 1017 1254 2271 39 Caripidis, Anastasios 1575 1661 3236

5105 4543 9648 5025 3908 8933

Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

5 Meier, Frank 323 1596 1919 22 Becker, Klaus 980 1322 2302

6 Perschmann, Uwe 782 944 1726 23 Enning, Wilhelm -24 490 466

7 Schröter, Thorsten 1408 731 2139 24 Pardey, Hans-Wilhelm 994 1309 2303

8 Mix, Ralf 1199 1432 2631 25 Wiemann, Friedrich 1262 1352 2614

3712 4703 8415 3212 4473 7685

Platz Nr. GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

26 Hillert, Reinhard 1171 210 1381 17 Claasen, Friedhelm 151 1409 1560

27 Grothmann, Michael 1057 1319 2376 18 Peters, Bernd 1129 1066 2195

28 Schaiper, Norbert 399 847 1246 19 Erkens, Karl 232 562 794

29 Zarbock, Wolfgang 1100 826 1926 20 Schwefel, Horst 1013 955 1968

3727 3202 6929 2525 3992 6517

Platz Nr. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

13 Jonitz, Martin 1112 286 1398 32 Liebert, Helmut 1535 689 2224

14 Voß, Klaus 1325 816 2141 33 Werner, Willi 902 620 1522

15 Hoyer, Thomas 480 943 1423 34 Triebel, Kurt 185 848 1033

16 Hanio, Josef 730 819 1549 35 Derkum, Josef 765 755 1520

3647 2864 6511 3387 2912 6299

Platz Nr. GSV Eschweiler ´00 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

9 Schumacher, Wilfried 727 4 731

10 Boms, Heinz-Willi 855 1185 2040

11 Schütz, Toni 392 267 659

12 Gerharz, Bernd 562 823 1385

2536 2279 4815
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